

Civ DJ 59/25

GEETA SHARMA Vs. SHREE KUMAR SHARMA

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madan, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Ms. Kanchan Vashishtha, Ld counsel appearing for all the defendants (VC). She submits that she will file the vakalatnama in this matter and written statement shall be filed within the prescribed period.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC of plaintiff is also pending disposal. In view of the prayer in the same, defendants are directed not to create any third party interest in the suit property till further orders.

Put up on 07.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.03.2025