

Civ DJ 59/25

GEETA SHARMA Vs. SHREE KUMAR SHARMA

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madan, Id counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Divanshu Aggarwal, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff
present in Court.

Sh. Pradeep Shukla, Id proxy counsel for all defendants.

Perusal of record shows that written statement has been
filed by defendants. Copy is supplied to opposite side.

Perusal of record shows that one application under Order 8
Rule 10 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff, however, Id
counsel for plaintiff submits that as written statement has been filed by
defendant, he is not pressing the said application. So, said application
is disposed of as not pressed.

Put up for replication, admission-denial of documents and
framing of issues on **13.10.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/07.07.2025