

Civ DJ 59/25

GEETA SHARMA Vs. SHREE KUMAR SHARMA

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madan, Id counsel for plaintiff (VC).

None for defendants.

Case is at the stage of filing of replication. Ld counsel for plaintiff is seeking one more opportunity for the same. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted for filing of replication with direction to supply advance copy to other side. Put up for filing of replication and affidavit of admission-denial of documents on next date of hearing.

Put up on **15.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/13.10.2025

At this stage, Sh. Pradeep Shukla, Id counsel for defendant entered appearance. He is apprised of the next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/13.10.2025