

Civ DJ 59/25

GEETA SHARMA Vs. SHREE KUMAR SHARMA

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madan, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Anugya Shukla, ld proxy counsel for defendants.

Replication of the written statement of defendants is filed.

Copy is supplied. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not want to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents as no document has been filed by defendant. As ld. main counsel for defendants is not available today, one last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents within a period of one week with copy to opposite side.

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings of parties, following issues are framed :

1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of Possession, as prayed for? OPP
2. Whether plaintiff is entitled to the decree of Damages, as prayed for? OPP
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled to the decree of Permanent Injunction, as prayed for? OPP
4. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of Mandatory Injunction, as prayed for? OPP
5. Whether suit property is an ancestral property of the parties, as alleged? OPD

6. Whether GPA and Agreement to Sell relied upon by plaintiff are not admissible in Law, as alleged? OPD
7. Whether Will relied upon by the plaintiff is forged and fabricated, as alleged? OPD
8. Whether suit is barred by Limitation, as alleged? OPD
9. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**. Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW(s) be supplied to other side.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/15.12.2025