

Civ DJ 59/25

GEETA SHARMA Vs. SHREE KUMAR SHARMA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Madan, ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Vishal Bakshi, ld. counsel for defendants.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that defendants have already filed affidavit of admission-denial of documents. Record perused. Submission accepted.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, one more opportunity is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff wants to move one application for filing additional documents. In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **09.07.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026